102 51405001 Colstrip 3&4 -Misc Steam Plt -Steam Gen 847,361
108 Subtotal for the test year 35,205,850
109 Adjustment to the rate year 7,220,735
110 Subtotal on Orders 42,426,585
111 Property Taxes-Montana  (Note 1)
112 Electric Energy Tax 1,742,002
113 403xxxxx Depreciation / Accretion 12,737,418
114 56,906,005$

(Note 1:)  Property Taxes have been removed from the calculation of Colstrip Fixed Costs.  Per Order 07 of UE-130137 & UG-130138,
Expedited Rate Filing page 93, paragraph 241, The WUTC approved Puget Sound Engergy's ("PSE's") Property Tax Tracker.
Also, in PSE's 2013 PCORC under UE-130617, PSE removed property taxes from the power cost rate and the PCA
as discussed in Katherine J. Barnard's direct testimony, Exhibit No. ___(KJB-1CT) page  42 lines 15 and 16.

Exhibit A-3 Colstrip Fixed Costs

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 4 of 10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TEST YEAR 12 ME DECEMBER 31, 2013
RATE YEAR 12 ME NOVEMBER 30, 2015

LINE PROFORMA PRODUCTION NET
NO. DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED 0.981% AMOUNT

1 O&M PRODUCTION RELATED
2 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 7,475,380   (73,333)   7,402,047
3 EMPLOYEE TAXES 1,974,600   (19,371)   1,955,229
4 PROPERTY INSURANCE 3,070,010   (30,117)   3,039,893
5 TOTAL PRODUCTION O&M 12,519,990   (122,821)   12,397,169
6
7 HEDGING LINE OF CREDIT 532,067   (5,220)   526,847
8
9 DEPRECIATION / AMORTIZATION:

10 DEPRECIATION 110,150,209   (1,080,574)   109,069,635
11 AMORTIZATION (OTHER THAN REGULATORY ASSETS/LIAB) 12,313,335   (120,794)   12,192,541
12 AMORTIZATION OF TREASURY GRANT FOR SNOQ AND BAKER (3,279,775)   32,175   (3,247,600)
12 TOTAL DEPRECIATION / AMORTIZATION 119,183,769   (1,169,193)   118,014,576
13
14 ELECTRIC ENERGY TAX 1,742,002   (17,089)   1,724,913
15
16 TOTAL PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT TO BASELINE RATE 133,977,828$   (1,314,322)$   132,663,505$

17
18 AMORTIZATION ON REGULATORY ASSETS:
19   NO. 6 -   TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - SNOQUALMIE (1,658,222)   16,267   (1,641,955)

   NO. 6 -   TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - BAKER (480,026)   4,709   (475,317)
20   NO. 7 -   ELECTRON UNRECOVERED COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00
21 ADJs - POWER COST & PROD O&M RELATED -   -   -
22   NO. 10 -   BEP 3,526,620   (34,596)   3,492,024
23   NO. 13 -   WESTCOAST PIPE CAP - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) (392,170)   3,847   (388,322)
24   NO. 13 -   WESTCOAST PIPE CAP - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) (537,626)   5,274   (532,352)
25   NO. 14 -   CHELAN 7,088,066   (69,534)   7,018,532
26   NO. 15 -   COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT 500,000   (4,905)   495,095
27   NO. 16 -   LOWER SNAKE RIVER PREPAID TRANSM PRINCIPAL 3,295,435   (32,328)   3,263,107
28 0.00 0.00 0.00
29 ADJs - ALL OTHER -   -   -
30   NO. 11 - WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 1,494,702   (14,663)   1,480,039
31   NO. 12 - MINT FARM DEFFRAL - UE-090704 2,885,052   (28,302)   2,856,750
32   NO. 12 - LSR PLANT DEFERRAL - UE-111048 4,499,640   (44,141)   4,455,499
33   NO. 12 - FERNDALE PLANT DEFERRAL - UE-130617 4,520,423   (44,345)   4,476,077
34   NO. 12 - SNOQUALMIE UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL UE-130617 2,644,123   (25,939)   2,618,185
35   NO. 12 - BAKER UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL UE-130617 673,352   (6,606)   666,746
36   NO. 15 - FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 241,268   (2,367)   238,901
37   NO. 16 - CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PREPAID TRANSM 687,420   (6,744)   680,676
38
39 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSET ADJUSTMENT TO BASELINE RATE 28,988,056$   (284,373)$   28,703,683$

40
41 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE (1,598,695)

42
43 PRODUCTION RATE BASE:
44 DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY 3,893,894,717   (38,199,107)   3,855,695,610
45   PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM DEPR. (1,430,148,798)   14,029,760   (1,416,119,038)
46   NON-DEPRECIABLE PRODUCTION PROPERTY 78,520,614   (770,287)   77,750,327
47   PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM AMORT. (6,673,848)   65,470   (6,608,378)
48 COLSTRIP COMMON FERC ADJUSTMENT 3,883,622   (38,098)   3,845,524
49 COLSTRIP DEFERRED DEPRECIATION FERC ADJ. 1,145,778   (11,240)   1,134,538
50 ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 281,535,585   (2,761,864)   278,773,721
51   ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION ON ACQUISTION ADJ (83,684,770)   820,948   (82,863,822)
52 NET PRODUCTION PROPERTY 2,738,472,900   (26,864,418)   2,711,608,482
53
54 DEDUCT:
55 LIBR. DEPREC. POST 1980 (AMA) (507,319,370)   4,976,803   (502,342,567)
56   NOL DEFERRED TAX ASSET ATTRIBUTABLE TO PRODUCTION 59,410,615   (582,818)   58,827,797
57   TREASURY GRANTS FOR SNOQUALMIE AND BAKER (107,875,804)   1,058,262   (106,817,542)
58   ACCUM AMORT OF TREASURY GRANTS FOR SNOQUALMIE AND BAKER 3,583,150   (35,151)   3,547,999
59 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE (552,201,410)   5,417,096   (546,784,314)
60
61 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO PRODUCTION RATE BASE 2,186,271,490$ (21,447,322)$   2,164,824,168$

Exhibit A-4 Production Adjustment (page 1 of 2)

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 5 of 10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TEST YEAR 12 ME DECEMBER 31, 2013
RATE YEAR 12 ME NOVEMBER 30, 2015

LINE PROFORMA PRODUCTION NET
NO. DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED 0.981% AMOUNT
62
63 REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE:
64 TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - SNOQUALMIE (3,682,635)   36,127   (3,646,508)
65 TREASURY GRANTS DEFERRAL - BAKER (1,066,057)   10,458   (1,055,599)
65 BEP 5,018,338   (49,230)   4,969,108
66 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 30,632,834   (300,508)   30,332,326
67 WHITE RIVER RELICENSING & CWIP 25,658,116   (251,706)   25,406,410
68 PROCEED FROM THE SALE OF WHITE RIVER (30,211,680)   296,377   (29,915,304)
69 DFIT - WHITE RIVER REG ASSET (9,127,963)   89,545   (9,038,418)
70 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-082013 (FB ENERGY) (870,943)   8,544   (862,399)
71 WESTCOAST PIPELINE CAPACITY - UE-100503 (BNP PARIBUS) (1,193,978)   11,713   (1,182,265)
72 CHELAN PUD CONTRACT INITITATION 101,204,717   (992,818)   100,211,899
73 CHELAN - ROCK ISLAND SECURITY DEPOSIT 18,500,000   (181,485)   18,318,515
74 COLSTRIP 1&2 (WECo) PREPAYMENT 2,291,667   (22,481)   2,269,185
75 FERC PART 12 STUDY NON-CONSTRUCTION COSTS UE-070074 382,008   (3,747)   378,260
76 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PREPAID TRANSM PRINCIPAL 71,667,282   (703,056)   70,964,226
77 CARRYING CHARGES ON LSR PREPAID TRANSM 9,844,406   (96,574)   9,747,832
78 MINT FARM DEFFRED - UE-090704 (ends Mar 2025) 18,332,235   (179,839)   18,152,396
79 LOWER SNAKE RIVER PLANT DEFERRAL (ends Apr 2016) 2,681,027   (26,301)   2,654,726
80 FERNDALE PLANT DEFERRAL (ends Oct 2019) 12,977,380   (127,308)   12,850,072
81 SNOQUALMIE UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL (ends Oct 2018) 5,872,157   (57,606)   5,814,551
82 BAKER UPGRADE PLANT DEFERRAL (ends Oct 2018) 1,495,402   (14,670)   1,480,732
83 ELECTRON UNRECOVERED PLANT COSTS -   -   -
84 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE 260,404,310$   (2,554,566)$   257,849,744$

85
86 TOTAL RATE BASE (24,001,888)$

Exhibit A-4 Production Adjustment (page 2 of 2)

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 6 of 10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TEST YEAR 12 ME DECEMBER 31, 2013
RATE YEAR 12 ME NOVEMBER 30, 2015

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 PRODUCTION EXPENSES:
2 501-STEAM FUEL 78,763,679$   93,276,847$   14,513,168$
3 547-FUEL 182,998,404 161,395,639 (21,602,765)
4 555-PURCHASED POWER 525,278,795 396,113,993 (129,164,802)
5 557 - OTHER POWER EXPENSE 17,110,573 6,523,447 (10,587,126)
6 WHEELING 93,480,163 108,242,914 14,762,751
7 PRODUCTION O&M: 116,266,189 124,096,886 141,548,560
8 TRANS. EXP. INCL. 500KV O&M 935,234 926,060 (21,421,937)
9 SALES FOR RESALE (161,624,733) (20,076,173) 7,830,697
10 PURCHASES/SALES OF NON-CORE GAS 5,275,299 (16,146,638) (9,175)
11 VARIABLE TRANSMISSION INCOME - COLSTRIP, 3RD AC & NI (10,509,942) (9,699,755) 810,187
12 EQUITY RETURN ON CENTRALIA TRANSITION COAL PPA 0 2,326,384 2,326,384
13 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 847,973,662$   846,979,605$   (994,057)$

14

Exhibit A-5 Power Costs

Exhibit No. ___(KJB-5)
Page 7 of 10

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TEST YEAR 12 ME DECEMBER 31, 2013
RATE YEAR 12 ME NOVEMBER 30, 2015

Exhibit D:  Regulatory Assets and Liabilities net of Accumulated Amortization and Deferred Taxes (PCA Periods)
2014 PCORC - PCA Time Periods

Rate
2011 GRC 5/14/2012 6.71%
2013 ERF 7/1/2013 6.69%

12 Months Ended PCA Period
Balance
net of Return

Ref Description Asset Amort AA & ADFIT Asset Amort AMA Ratebase as of A.T. % Amount Pre Tax Monthly
(Note 1) (Note 1)

13
14 BEP G/L Accts #18230071, #18230081, and #28300431 and Order #55500007